AQUATIC CENTRE RENTALS

PRIVATE POOL RENTALS

	HOURLY RATE	
Private—rental	\$150	
Private—extra guard	Current labour rates plus 30% overhead fee	
Private—lane rental	\$20	
School District No. 5 - rental	Free (during school and regular operational hours)	
School District No. 5 - extra guard	\$40	



MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM RENTALS

	HOURLY RATE (WHERE APPLICABLE)
Non-commercial	\$18
Commercial	\$40
Damage deposit, per use (at the discretion of the Director of Community and Facility Services)	\$50









Take a class, focus on your fitness or come relax in the hot tub and enjoy views of the Rocky Mountains!

Located at 816C Michel Road, the Elkford Aquatic Centre is a family-friendly aquatic facility that caters to all ages, abilities and interests. The facility, pool and hot tub are all wheelchair accessible. Our facility has four lanes for swimming and a "beach-front" access for young children, a diving board, slides, a whirlpool tub and a sauna.

The facility also houses the Elkford Public Library and a rentable multi-purpose meeting room.

AQUATIC PROGRAMMING

We offer an array of year-round programming for all ages and abilities, including:

- Swimming lessons
- Lifeguard training
- Water fitness classes
- Babysitting and Home Alone courses
- Craft & Splash Preschool program

LOOKING FOR THE POOL SCHEDULE?

Find the pool schedule, register for swimming lessons and courses + learn more on our website. Visit us 24/7/365 at **www.elkford.ca/pool**!

ADMISSIONS/LESSONS/PASSES

SINGLE POOL ADMISSION—PER VISIT

7	Infant	Free
1	Preschool	\$4
	Child	\$6
1	Youth	\$6.50
	Adult	\$7.50
	Senior/Person with Disabilities	\$6
	Family	\$17
	Water fitness drop-in	\$8.50
	Lock rental	\$1
	Showers	\$3
		Tel

LESSON SETS—PER SET

(Rates shown are based on 10-lesson sets, and are adjusted if applicable for shorter sets)

	10 x 1/2 hour classes	\$50
J	10 x 45-minute classes	\$65
	10 x 1-hour classes	\$85
	10 x 1-hour adult classes	\$65
	Private lessons—half hour	\$35

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (AS AVAILABLE)

Aquatic products

(e.g., goggles, swim caps, ear plugs, nose plugs and swim diapers, leadership courses/programs) Cost plus 20%



Rates and fees increase annually pursuant to the District of Elkford Fees and Charges Bylaw. Rates may be amended at any time at the discretion of the District of Elkford.

816C Michel Road

250.865.4012 · pool@elkford.ca · www.elkford.ca/pool

ONE-YEAR POOL PASS		
Infant	Free	
Preschool	\$130	
Child	\$200	
Youth	\$250	
Adult	\$325	
Senior/Person with Disabilities	\$200	
Family	\$675	9
SWIM PUNCH CARD (15 Punches)	@; `	
	0	
(15 Punches)		
(15 Punches) Infant	Free	
(15 Punches) Infant Preschool	Free \$45	
(15 Punches) Infant Preschool Child	Free \$45 \$75	
(15 Punches) Infant Preschool Child Youth	Free \$45 \$75 \$85	

WATER FITNESS PUNCH CARD (E.G., AQUAFIT) (45-minute classes)		
18 punch	\$100	
9 punch	\$65	